

28<sup>th</sup> April 2021 CON-29742/BM

Sent via email

Dear

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST - FOI861-CON-029742 - further request for information

Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's (PCC's) office have now completed the search for the information which you requested on the 23 April 2021.

## INFORMATION PROVIDED

A response to your request for information is provided below, with answers in blue.

- 1. How often does your Independent Scrutiny of Police Powers Panel meet? Quarterly
- 2. Would you also be so kind to tell me some more details on what the mandatory training relating to the reviewing of BWV footage, Stop Search policing practice and Taser deployment and use of force involves (i.e. is this a presentation, a demonstration etc). The training is a presentation with BWV footage cases used as examples and the background narrative for cases.

If you have any queries about this letter then please contact me, quoting the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy about how your request has been handled and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision then you should write to:

The Interim Chief Executive Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's Office Valley Road Portishead Bristol BS20 8JJ

Please note, Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's office provides you with the right to request a re-examination of your case under its review procedure. The appeals document is attached for your reference.



If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner's office. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: <a href="http://ico.org.uk/">http://ico.org.uk/</a>.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer

**Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioners Office** 

